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APPENDIX 

ACCURACY 

Five 5-shot groups were fired from bench rest, indoors, at 100 yards, using a 

Remington 20X-BR 'scope. Dimensions record extreme spread, center to center, inches. 

Gun 

Weatherby 
Vanguard 

Ammo 
Group No. Lot 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

P29N 

Make 

Rem. 

Bullet 
Weight 

220 

Average 
Extreme Variation 

Group 
Size 

2.55 
1.50 
1.78 
2.90 
1.60 

2.06 
1.40 

Hori­
zontal 

I.39 
1.27 
I.35 
2.49 
1.15 

1.53 
1.34 

Vertical 

2.25 
1.25 
1.60 
1.87 
1. 25 

1. 64 
1.00 

Weatherby advertises a maximum allowable 3-shot group size of 1-1/2" for the Vanguard. 
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