## FOR COMPANY USE ONLY

## APPENDIX

## ACCURACY

Five 5-shot groups were fired from bench rest, indoors, at 100 yards, using a

Remington 20X-BR 'scope. Dimensions record extreme spread, center to center, inches.

Gun	Group No.	Ammo Lot	Make	Bullet Weight	Group Size	Hori- zontal	Vertical
Weatherby Vanguard		P29N	Rem.	220	•	-	<u>.</u>
	1				2.55	1.39	2.25
	2				1.50	1.27	1.25
	3			•	1.78	1.35	1.60
	4				2.90	2.49	1.87
	5				1.60	1.15	1.25
				Average	2.06	1.53	1.64
			Extreme V	ariation	1.40	1.34	1.00

Weatherby advertises a maximum allowable 3-shot group size of 1-1/2" for the Vanguard.

Remington Arms Company, Inc.